503914598 07/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3961250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG ALPRIN	07/14/2016
CAITLYN ITTS	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILVER BUFFALO, LLC
Street Address:	141 WEST 36TH STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29571049

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-681-0600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: OSTRAGER CHONG FLAHERTY & BROITMAN PC

Address Line 1: **570 LEXINGTON AVENUE**

Address Line 2: FLOOR 19

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBL-DP-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA S. BROITMAN
SIGNATURE:	/joshua s. broitman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=SBL-DP-3__ASSIGNMENT_ALPRIN#page1.tif source=SBL-DP-3 ASSIGNMENT_ITTS#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0784 503914598

Docket No. <u>SBL-DP-3</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Greg Alprin, of Fairfield, CT, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Silver Buffalo, LLC, a limited

liability company organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 141

West 36th Street, New York, NY 10018, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all

subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for patent of the United States

entitled, LID WITH LOOP, filed concurrently herewith as a design patent application in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in and to all patent and all Convention and

Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said patent and

rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Silver Buffalo, LLC in accordance with this

assignment.

Full name of inventor: GREG ALPRIN

Residence: Fairfield, Connecticut

Citizenship: United States

Post Office Address: c/o Silver Buffalo, LLC, 141 West 36th Street, New York, NY 10018

Signature:

GREG ALPRIN

PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0785

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, CAITLYN ITTS, of Westbury, NY, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Silver Buffalo, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of New York, having a place of business at 141 West 36th Street, New York, NY 10018, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for patent of the United States entitled, LID WITH LOOP, filed concurrently herewith as a design patent application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in and to all patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said patent and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Silver Buffalo, LLC in accordance with this assignment.

Full name of inventor: CAITLYN ITTS

Residence: Westbury, New York

Citizenship: United States

Post Office Address: c/o Silver Buffalo, LLC, 141 West 36th Street, New York, NY 10018

RECORDED: 07/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 039154 FRAME: 0786